216 484/DUNETKED 044/18 (/4/18)

HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI

No.52/Rules/DHC/2018

Dated: 05/04/2018

CIRCULAR

It is circulated for information of all concerned that Notification No.100 Rules DHC dated 27.02.2018 pertaining to "Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules. 2018" stands published in Delhi Gazette Extraordinary Part IV. No.50 (NCTD No. 454) dated 28.02.2018 and is available on the website of Delhi High Court namely www.delhihighcourt.nic.in under the link "Notifications and Practice Directions"

(DINESH KUMAR SHARMA)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endst. No. 7442-67 /Rules/DHC/2018

Dated: 05/04/18

For information to:-

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge. North-West District. Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. The District & Sessions Judge. South-West District, Dwarka Courts. New Delhi.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 7. The District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 9. The District & Sessions Judge. Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts. Delhi.
- 12. The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi- 110002.
- 13. The Secretary, Bar Council of Delhi, 2/6, Siri Fort Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi-110049
- 14. The President/Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, Supreme Court, New Delhi.
- 15. The President/Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
- The President/Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts/Patiala House Courts/ Karkardooma Courts/Rohini Courts/Dwarka Courts/Saket Court Complex.
- 17. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
- The Chairman, District Court Website Committee, Tis Hazari, Delhi for uploading the Notification on the website of Delhi District Court.
- 19. Joint Registrar-cum-Secretary to Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.
- 20. All Registrars/Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars.
- 21. Deputy Registrar-cum-P.A. to Registrar General, Delhi High Court.
- 22. Joint Director (IT) with the request to upload the Circular/Notification on the Intranet of this Court.
- 23. Assistant Registrar (Library), Delhi High Court.
- 24. Private Secretaries to Hon'ble Judges for kind perusal of His Lordships,
- 25. Administrative Officers (Judicial)/Court Masters, Delhi High Court,
- 26. Guard File.

(REETESH SINGH)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) (RULES)

Seen. Be circulated amongst
all Judicial Offices of N-E District
Be also sent to Computer Br. por uploding the
Circular on the website Belt: District court.

DEST NE STI